FORM PTO-1595	0-30-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TS ONLY
	. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Union Carbide Chemicals &amp; Plastics Technology Corporation</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?         <ul> <li>Yes ⊠ No</li> </ul> </li> <li>Nature of conveyance:             <ul> <li>Assignment ☐ Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name</li> <li>Other</li> <li>Execution Date: November 10, 1999</li> </ul> </li> </ol>	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: Univation Technologies, LLC</li> <li>Street Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950</li> <li>City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77056</li> <li>Additional name(s) &amp; address(es) attached? □, Yes ⊠ No</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, t</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/053,630; 08/789,707</li> <li>Additional numbers atta</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)
<ul> <li>Name: Lisa Kimes Jones</li> <li>Internal Address: Univation Technologies LLC.</li> <li>Mailing Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950</li> <li>City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77056</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 1.41): \$80.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Deposit account number: 50-0589</li> </ul>
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
Copy of the original document. Lisa Kimes Jones Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true August 31, 2000 Signature Per sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
	nation to: TENTS AND TRADEMARKS SIGNMENT
	TON DC 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology Corporation hereby irrevocably assigns to Univation Technologies, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patent Applications:

<u>Title</u>	U.S. Serial Number	Filing Date
Ethylene Polymers Having Superior Clarity, Enhanced Toughness, Low Extractables, and Processing Ease	09/053,630	04/02/1998
Production of Polyolefins Containing Long Chain Branches by a Gas Phase Proce	08/789,707 ss	01/27/1997

Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology Corporation



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by the abovesigned on this  $\frac{10^{11}}{10^{11}}$  day of <u>November</u>, 1999.

ane

**RECORDED: 09/05/2000**